

Order below Exh. 1

Upon perusal of record, I found there are element of settlement between the parties. Hence, matter is referred for National Lok Adalat to be held on dated 13/09/2025.

A handwritten signature in black ink, appearing to read 'Shrikant S. Pachandi', with the date '30/8/25' written below it.

(Shrikant. S. Pachandi)
C.J.J.D. and J.M.F.C. Deogad

Date : 30/08/2025