

CNR NO. MHSI09-000312-2025

Order in RD. No.7/2025

Order below Exh.1 - In view of Exh.9, it reveals that notice is duly served on respondent No.1 and 2. But, they failed to appear. Hence, application to proceed ex-parte against respondent No.1 and 2.

Date : 06/12/2025

(Shrikant S. Pachandi)
Civil Judge Junior Division,
Deogad.